471

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 1992, CONTINUED
Bar Association in Tulsa on April 3, 1992, cost not to exceed $3500.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 143143)

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, ves. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve the following personnel
actions:

Parks: Salary Adjustment for one month only: Effective 2-1-92: Patricia
Lyons $2,315.16. Resignation: Patricia Lyons, effective 2-28-92. Salary
Adjustment: Effective 2-8-92: Timothy Middleton %4.55/hr. Reqular Employment:
Kenneth M. McNett $987., effective 3-1-92; Stephen Duffield $987., effective
3-1-92; Thomas Supernaw $987., effective 3-1-92. Temp. Employment: Tim W.
Maxville $4.53/hr., effective 3-3-92. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 143144)

Health: Merit Increase: Effective 2-1-92: Lorraine Schlosser $1,474.;
Sandra Petzet $2,743.; Janice Fulton $2,165.; Esther Fourkiller $1,310., Sandra
Lamb %1,336.; Terry Stelting $1,461.; Effective 2-1-91: Michael B. Duffy $2,019.
Remove from payraoll: Theresa Edwards, effective 2-1-92. Resignation: Patricia
Brown, effective 3-31-92. Reqgular Appointment: Effective 3-146-92: Sharon
Chambers $1,994. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 143145)

Library: Performance Increase: Effective 2-1-92: Mabel Anderson $1,726.;
Melani Hamilton $1,%02.; Effective 3-1-92: Kathy Chrudimsky $1,423.; Sandy
Forbes %1,492.; Ann Gaebe $2,297.; Keith Jemison $2,527.; Brenda Shuler $863.;
Susan Stewart $1,726.; Lola Todd $2,623. Resignation: Charlyn Thompson,
effective 1-31-92; Beth Treaster, effective 2-28-92; Martha Rogers, effective
2-3-92; Macy Henson, effective 1-21-92; Ric Burns, effective 1-31-92.
Appointment: Mike Beem %1,033., effective 2-3-92; Susanna Griffin $348.50,
effective 1-24-92 (20 hrs.); Louise Harper $570., effective 2-5-92 (20 hrs.);
(Temporary) Jimmie Kennedy $4.25/hr., effective 2-3-92; (Temporary) Tammy Otis
$4.25/hr., effective 2-6-922; Tiffany Stevens $276.38, effective 2-24-92 (15
hrs.). Leave Without Pay: Bobbi Daytaon, effective 2-25-92. Change in
status—-40 hrs.: Diane Hendricksen $1,447, effective 2-3-92. To ;'Higher Grade:
Denise Walker $516.50, effective 1-21-92. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 143146)

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. 'Motion carried.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve as Blanket Purchase Orders
and authorize execution by Commission, Blanket Purchase Orders (38) as
presented. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 143149)

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to cancel/disallow P.0. 211300, Warrant
#32233 issued to Workmed in the amount of $62.60 and P.0. 205984, Warrant #32104
issued to Lomax Insurance in the amount of $30.00. Upon roll call, Harris, yes;
Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 143148)

Request for. Executive Session, made by Denise Graham, Assistant District
Attorney, concerning pending litigation and claim, stated that public disclosure

could seriously impair the ability of the public body to process the subject

-




